

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"**

Sealed **Percentage rates** tender in emergent condition on form 6 & 7 are invited on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the following work covered under emergent/inescapable nature from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in this office on or **28.01.2026 Up to 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M. in the presence of interesting contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happens to be holiday on the schedule date of opening of tender, the same will be opened on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received upto **01.00 PM** & without EMD tender form will not be accepted, moreover the tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Nonrefundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on **27.01.2026**.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Xen Mandi Division No. II must accompany with each tender. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estt. cost	E/Money	Cost of tender form	Time limit
1.	Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burst on dated 29.07.2025 (Morning) Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris in Hospital nallah where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025	99120	2000	₹350	"D"
2.	Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burst on dated 29.07.2025 (Morning) Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carnage of all kinds of muck/debris in Tungal Colony where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025, Job No.I	99120	2000	₹350	"D"
3.	Construction of underground Drain with chamber near H/O Manish Kumar in Ward No.10 MC Mandi H.P.	68096	1400	₹350	"D"
4.	Providing and Laying C.C. over ground of Naina Mata charan paduka near Badhadhar School in MC Mandi Ward No.14.(M.C. Deposit)	91073	1900	₹350	"D"
5.	Construction of C.C. path from H/O Yadvinder to H/O Karam Singh in MC Mandi Ward No.14 (Behna).(M.C. Deposit)	55135	1100	₹350	"D"
6.	Construction of Path near Boys Hostel D.E.O. Office road to house of Mr. SomDutt at Ward No.7 Talyahar Mandi (H.P.) (Sub Head:- Cement Concrete Flooring to existing katcha path). (M.C. Deposit)	75519	1500	₹350	"D"
7.	Repair of toilet near Victoria Bridge at Purani Mandi, Ward No.2, Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)	38615	800	₹350	"D"
8.	Providing & Fixing MS Hand Railing behind Military Canteen and R&M of drain MS Gratings at various different locations in Ward No. 8 Palace Colony Mandi (H.P.) M.C. Deposit	52704	1100	₹350	"D"
9.	Providing and Laying of tiles flooring to existing rain shelter near Patwar Ghar Talyahar at ward no-7 Mandi (H.P.) M.C. Deposit	64135	1300	₹350	"D"
10.	Construction and Repair of path behind Paddal Gurudwara, Ward No. 3, Mandi (H.P.) M.C. Deposit	72488	1500	₹350	"D"
11.	R.R.D. on various road under Mandi Sub Division No-III HPPWD Mandi. (SH:-Hiring of Tipper for carriage of road side muck/debries to dumping site and other materials.	99000	2000	₹350	"D"
12.	Repair to Drain etc. near house of Sh. Amar Chand (H. No 258/11) in colony near SP residence at Tarna Road. Ward No. 13, Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)	53973	1100	₹350	"D"
13.	Repair to path near House of Smt. Shakuntla in Colony near SP residence at Tarna road, Ward No.13, Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)	76060	1500	₹350	"D"
14.	Repair to drain near house of Sh. Dharam Chand & Dr. Nag Naaj in Thanera Mohalla, Ward No.13, Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)	70395	1400	₹350	"D"
15.	Repair of channelized drain near H/O Smt. Krishna Devi in MC Mandi Ward No.10 (Suhra).(M.C. Deposit)	53260	1100	₹350	"D"
16.	Providing and Fixing MS Grating near H/O Smt. Jamna Devi and SVM School in Ward No.10 MC Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)	47174	1000	₹350	"D"
17.	Repair to path near house of Sh. Prem Lal & Sh. Chint Ram at Thanera Mohalla, Ward No.13, Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)	93889	1900	₹350	"D"

IFICATE

certified that the above works are required to be carried out immediately, being of emergent nature and in the larger public interest.

Order Notice – Terms & Conditions

The tender documents shall be issued only to those Contractors/Firms who submit the following documents along with their application:

1. Valid enlistment/registration of contractor in the appropriate class.
2. Permanent Account Number (PAN).
3. GST Registration Number.
4. Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Time Deposit Account in any Post Office in Himachal Pradesh, or F.D.R. from any Nationalized Bank duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 2, HPPWD, Mandi H.P.
5. Earnest money and cost of tender form for the above works must be submitted along with the application for purchase of tender form. Applications received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be summarily rejected.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid for 75 (seventy-five) days after the opening of the tender.
7. Ambiguous, telephonic, conditional tenders or tenders submitted by fax/e-mail shall not be considered and will be summarily rejected.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject or cancel any or all tenders without assigning any reason.
9. If the date specified above happens to be a holiday, the tenders shall be processed on the next working day.
10. The Contractor/Firm must quote their rates both in words as well as in figures, failing which the Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.
11. Tender forms shall not be issued to those Contractors/Firms whose past performance is not found satisfactory or who have failed to complete previously awarded works within the stipulated period.
12. No contractor shall have more than two major works in hand at a time.
13. The work shall be completed by the Contractor within the stipulated period.

No.PW-MDII-CB NIT (off line) /2025-

18398-412

Dated: -

19/01/2026

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

1. The Engineer-in-chief, HPPWD: Shimla.
2. The Deputy Commissioner Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
3. The Sub Divisional officer (Civil) Sadar Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
4. The Chief Engineer, (MZ)HPPWD: Mandi.
5. The Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle, HPPWD: Mandi.
6. The Distt. Panchyat officer Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
7. The Commissioner Nagar Nigam Mandi Distt. Mandi HP
8. All A. E, S under this division.
9. The President of Contractor's Association.
10. Notice Board/Accounts Branch/Drawing Branch/Supdt. With spare copies.

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division No.II
HP.PWD Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 99120.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burst on dated 29.07.2025 (Morning)

Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris in Hospital nallah where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris from inner streets of Jail road and Hospital where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025 with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etcetera happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	84.00 Hours	1180.00	Rupees thousand hundred eighty and paise nil only	one Per hour	99120.00
Total:-						99120.00

Conditions:-

i) The intending bidders must have ownership of JCB in their name and copy of RC must be uploaded online as a proof.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 99,120/- only (Rupees Ninety nine thousand one hundred twenty) only.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. II,
H.P. PWD, Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 99120.00

Earnest Money:-Rs. 2000.00

Time:- One month

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various wards of MC Mandi effected due to cloud burst on dated 29.07.2025 (Morning)

Sub Head:- Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris in Tungal Colony where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025. Job No.1

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of J.C.B. (2DX) for carriage of all kinds of muck/debris from inner streets of Jail road and Hospital where cloud burst occurred on 29.07.2025 with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etcetera happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	84.00 Hours	1180.00	Rupees thousand hundred eighty and one paise nil only	Per hour	99120.00
Total:-						99120.00

Conditions:-

i) The intending bidders must have ownership of JCB in their name and copy of RC must be uploaded online as a proof.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 99,120/- only (Rupees Ninety nine thousand one hundred twenty) only.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. II,
P.W.D. Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 68096.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1400.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of underground Drain with chamber near H/O Manish Kumar in Ward No.10 MC Mandi (H.P.), (M.C. Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten squaremetre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, upto any lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, upto any lead including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.63 Cum.	243.25	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	1369.00
2	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four coarse sand : eight graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.60 Cum.	6098.40	Rupees Six Thousand Ninety Eight and Paise Forty Only	Per cubic metre	3659.00
3	Providing and laying 300mm dia (three hundred fifty millimetre diameter) reinforced cement concrete pipe NP2 in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00 Rmt.	1454.00	Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Four Only	Per running metre	21810.00
4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in all shapes and sizes in cement mortar 1:6 (one cement : six sand) complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.75 Cum.	9574.30	Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Thirty Only	Per cubic metre	7181.00
5	20 mm (twenty millimetre) cement plaster in 1:3 (one cement : three coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.41 Sqm	447.80	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	1527.00
6	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in grillings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	124.37 Kg.	152.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two Only	Per kilogram	18904.00
7	Boulder filling of selected hard dry stone hand packed tightly under floor as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	1.35 Cum.	1836.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only	Per cubic metre	2479.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 91073.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Providing and Laying C.C. over ground of Naina Mata charan paduka near Badhachar School in MC Mandi Ward No. 14, (M.C. Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Surface dressing in all kinds of soil in the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	117.70 Sqm.	23.00	Rupees Twenty Three Only	Per square metre	2707.00
2	Boulder filling of selected hard dry stone hand packed tightly under floor as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	11.77 Cum.	1836.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only	Per cubic metre	21610.00
3	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	8.83 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	64756.00
4	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90x0.60mt. (zero point nine zero into zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						91073.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 91,073/- only (Rupees Ninety one thousand seventy three only)

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 HP PWD, Mandi.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 55135.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1100.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of C.C. path from H/O Yadvinder to H/O Karam Singh in MC Mandi Ward No.14 (Behna) (M.C. Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Surface dressing in all kinds of soil in the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.00 Sqm.	23.00	Rupees Twenty Three Only	Per square metre	1150.00
2	Boulder filling of selected hard dry stone hand packed tightly under floor as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	6.25 Cum.	1836.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only	Per cubic metre	11475.00
3	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four coarse sand : eight graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.63 Cum.	6098.40	Rupees Six Thousand Ninety Eight and Paise Forty Only	Per cubic metre	3842.00
4	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.00 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	36668.00
5	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90x0.60mtr. (zero point nine zero into zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						55135.00

Draft schedule of quantity prepared for Rs. 55,135 and Charges, Fifty five thousand one hundred thirty five only.

Executive Engineer,

Mandi Division No.II,

M.P.W.D. Mandi.

174.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 75519.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction of Path near Boys Hostel D.E.O. Office road to house of Mr. Som Dutt at Ward No.7 Talyahar Mandi (H.P.) (Sub Head:- Cement Concrete Flooring to existing katcha path) (M.C. Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Surface dressing in all kinds of soil in the ground including removing vegetation and in-equalities not exceeding 15 cm (fifteen centimetre) deep and disposal of rubbish, complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	54.00 Sqm.	23.00	Rupees Twenty Three Only	Per square metre	1242.00
2	Supplying, filling, spreading and leveling stone boulders of size range 5 cm(five centimetre) to 20 cm (twenty centimetre) , in recharge pit, in the required thickness, complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.75 Cum.	1601.85	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred One and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	10812.00
3	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.16 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Thousand Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	45175.00
4	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting,propping etcetera and removal of form for Retaining walls, return walls, walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses fillets, kerbs and steps etcetera complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	28.65 Sqm.	568.60	Rupees Five Hundred Sixty Eight and Paise Sixty Only	Per square metre	16290.00
5	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90x0.60mtr.(zero point nine zero into zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						75519.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 75,519/- only (Seventy five thousand five hundred nineteen) only.

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.II,
 H.P. P.W.D. Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 38615.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 800.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Repair of toilet near Victoria Bridge at Purani Mandi, Ward No.2, Mandi (M.C. Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work for surface excavation in excavation for all kinds of soil not exceeding 30 cm(thirty centimetre) in depth, but exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width as well as 10 sqm(ten squaremetre) on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.60 Sqm.	87.45	Rupees Eighty Seven and Paise Forty Five Only	Per square metre	577.00
2	Boulder filling of selected hard dry stone hand packed tightly under floor as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	0.99 Cum.	1836.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only	Per cubic metre	1818.00
3	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) in pavements, laid to required slope and camber in panels as required including consolidation finishing and tamping complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.66 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	4840.00
4	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting,propping etcetera and removal of form for foundation footings, bases of columes etcetera for mass concrete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.04 Sqm.	275.45	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five and Paise Forty Five Only	Per square metre	286.00
5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	38.08 Kg	152.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two Only	Per kilogram	5788.00
6	Providing and fixing 1mm (one millimetre) thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6 mm (forty into forty into six millimetre) angle iron and 3 mm (three millimetre) M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using flats 30x6mm (thirty into six millimetre) for diagonal braces and central cross piece complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.56 Sqm.	4662.00	Rupees Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Two Only	Per square metre	11935.00
7	Providing and fixing 32mm dia (thirty two millimetre diameter) semi rigid PVC waste pipe for sink or wash basin including PVC waste fittings complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	328.00	Rupees Three Hundred Twenty Eight Only	Each	328.00

177

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 52704.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 1100.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Providing & Fixing MS Hand Railing behind Military Canteen and R&M of drain MS Gratings at various different locations in Ward No.8 Palace Colony Mandi

(H.P.) M.C. Deposit

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Excavating holes in all kinds of soil more than 0.10 cum (zero point ten cubic metre) and upto 0.5 cum (zero point five cubic metre) including getting out the excavated soil, then returning the soil as required in layers not exceeding 20 cm (twenty centimetre) in depth, including consolidating each deposited layer by ramming, watering etcetera disposing of surplus excavated soil complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.00 No.	76.80	Rupees Seventy Six and Paise Eighty Only	Each	461.00
2	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand: four graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including curing complete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.38 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	2816.00
3	Providing and fixing M.S. tube hand rail of approved size by welding etcetera to steel ladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	171.00 Kg	177.30	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Seven and Paise Thirty Only	Per kilogram	30318.00
4	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	125.72 Kg	152.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two Only	Per kilogram	19109.00
Total:-						52704.00

Draft schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 52,704/-
(Rupees Fifty two thousand seven hundred four) only

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II
P.W.D. Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 64135.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1300.00

Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Providing and Laying of tiles flooring to existing rain shelter near Patwar Ghar Talyahar at ward no.-7 Mandi (H.P.) M.C. Deposit

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Supplying, filling spreading and leveling stone boulders of size range 5 cm(five centimetre) to 20 cm (twenty centimetre) , in recharge pit, in the required thickness, complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.38 Cum.	1601.85	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred One and Paise Eighty Five Only	Per cubic metre	5414.00
2	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand: four graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including curing complete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.25 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	16501.00
3	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting,propping etcetera and removal of form for Suspended floors, roofs, landings, balconies and access platform etcetera for mass concrete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.75 Sqm.	651.50	Rupees Six Hundred Fifty One and Paise Fifty Only	Per square metre	3095.00
4	Providing and fixing 10 mm (ten millimetre) thick acid and/or alkali resistant tiles having size 300mmx300mm (three hundred into three hundred millimetre) of approved make and colour using acid and/or alkali resisting mortar bedding, and joints filled with acid and/or alkali resisting cement as per IS : 4457, in flooring on a bed of 10 mm (ten millimetre) thick mortar 1:4 (one acid proof cement: four coarse sand) complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	22.50 Sqm.	1650.00	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only	Per square metre	37125.00
5	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90X0.60mtr (zero point nine zero into zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						64135.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 64135/- only (Rupees Sixty four thousand one hundred thirty five) only.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. II,
AP BWD, Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 72488.00
 Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
 Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Construction and Repair of path behind Paddal Gurudwara, Ward No. 3, Mandi (H.P.) M.C. Deposit

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Demolishing brick tile covering in terracing including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3	4	5	6	7
		11.25 Sqm.	71.95	Rupees Seventy One and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	809.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement: three coarse sand : six graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size including curing complete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.86 Cum.	6500.00	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Only	Per cubic metre	12090.00
3	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm (twenty two millimetre) thick in footpath and courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with light shade pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etcetera complete, on 20 mm (twenty millimetre) thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (one cement: four coarse sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	33.60 Sqm.	1713.95	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	57589.00
4	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90x0.60mtr (zero point nine zero into zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						72488.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 72,488/- only (Rupees, Seventy two thousand four hundred eighty eight only).

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No II,
 PWD, Mandi

Draft SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R.R.D. on various road under Mandi Sub Division No-III H.P.P.W.D. Mandi.
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of road side muck/debris to dumping site and other materials.)


Estimated Cost Rs. 99,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2,000/-
Time :- One month.

Time :- One month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public/ private property of any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him all cases. The fuel of the tipper driver, repair work shall have to be born by the contractor/ owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	33.00	3000.00	Rupees Three Thousand Only	Per day	99,000.00
					Total	99,000.00

IDHIT amount approved 99000/- only


Assistant Engineer,
Sub Divn. No.-III
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-II,
H.P.P.W.D. Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

201

Name of work: Repair to Drain etc near house of Sh. Amar Chand (H. No. 258/11) in colony near SP residence at Tarna Road, Ward No. 13, Mandi (M.C. Deposit)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 53973.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1100.00
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.20 Cum.	1643.15	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three and Paise Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	7887.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement three coarse sand : six graded crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including curing complete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering in all works up to all floor level) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00 Cum.	6609.25	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Nine and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	19828.00
3	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting propping etcetera and removal of form for foundation footings, bases of columns etcetera for mass concrete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.00 Sqm.	274.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Four Only	Per square metre	3288.00
4	Providing and laying semi circular 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) R.C.C. pipe N/P2 in single row including firing collar with stiff mixture of cement mortar 1:2 (one cement : two sand) complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	30.00 Rmt.	699.00	Rupees Six Hundred Ninety Nine Only	Per running metre	20970.00
5	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90x0.60mtr (zero point nine zero into zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						53973.00

Draft schedule of Quantity checked and approved for Rs. 53,973/- (Rupees Fifty three thousand nine hundred seventy three) only.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. II,
HP PWD, Mandi.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

199

Name of work:- Repair to path near House of Smt. Shakuntla in Colony near SP residence at Tarna road, Ward No.13, Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 76060.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1500.00
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten squaremetre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, upto any lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, upto any lead including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.90 Cum.	243.25	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	219.00
2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.70 Cum.	1643.15	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three and Paise Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	7723.00
3	Boulder filling of selected hard dry stone hand packed tightly under floor as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	2.80 Cum.	1836.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only	Per cubic metre	5141.00
4	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four coarse sand eight graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.45 Cum.	6098.40	Rupees Six Thousand Niney Eight and Paise Forty Only	Per cubic metre	14941.00
5	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting,propping etcetera and removal of form for foundation footings, bases of columns etcetera for mass concrete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.50 Sqm.	274.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Four Only	Per square metre	959.00
6	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm (twenty two millimetre) thick in footpath and courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with light shade pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etcetera complete, on 20 mm (twenty millimetre)thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (one cement: four coarse sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.30 Sqm.	1713.95	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	45077.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity

197

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 70395.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1400.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Repair to drain near house of Sh. Dharam Chand & Dr. Nagraaj in Thanera Mohalla, Ward No.13, Mandi (M.C. Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.40 Cum.	1643.15	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three and Paise Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	10516.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement: three coarse sand : six graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size including curing complete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.70 Cum.	6609.25	Rupees Six Thousand Six Hundred Nine and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	24454.00
3	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting,propping etcetera and removal of form for foundation footings, bases of columns etcetera for mass concrete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.00 Sqm.	274.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Four Only	Per square metre	2740.00
4	Providing and laying semi circular 150mm (one hundred fifty millimetre) R.C.C. pipe NP2 in single row including fixing collar with stiff mixture of cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	15.00 Rmt.	699.00	Rupees Six Hundred Ninety Nine Only	Per running metre	10485.00
5	Providing and laying semi circular 250mm (two hundred fifty millimetre) R.C.C. pipe NP2 in single row including fixing collar with stiff mixture of cement mortar 1:2(one cement : two sand) complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00 Rmt.	1010.00	Rupees One Thousand Ten Only	Per running metre	20200.00
6	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90X0.60mtr.(zero point nine zero into zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						70395.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs.70395 (Rupees seventy-thousand three hundred ninety five) only.

Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II
P.W.D., Mandi

Draft Schedule of Quantity

196

Name of work:- Repair of channelized drain near H/O Smt. Krishna Devi in MC Mandi Ward No. 10 (Suhra) (M.C. Deposit)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 53260.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1100.00
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	20 mm (twenty millimetre) cement plaster in 1:3 (one cement : three coarse sand) finished with a floating coat of neat cement including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	54.50 Sqm	447.80	Rupees Four Hundred Forty Seven and Paise Eighty Only	Per square metre	24405.00
2	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand: four graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including curing complete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.15 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	23101.00
3	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etcetera and removal of form for foundation footings, bases of columns etcetera for mass concrete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.00 Sqm.	274.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Four Only	Per square metre	5754.00
Total:-						53260.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 53260/- Rupees fifty three thousand two hundred sixty only.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. II,
P.W.D. Mandi.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

195

Name of work:- Providing and Fixing MS Grating near H/O Smt. Jamna Devi and SVM School in Ward No. 10 MC Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 47174.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1000.00
Time:- One Month

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten squaremetre) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, upto any lift, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, upto any lead including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	0.36 Cum.	243.25	Rupees Two Hundred Forty Three and Paise Twenty Five Only	Per cubic metre	88.00
2	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetra as required in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	292.41 Kg	152.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Two Only	Per kilogram	44446.00
3	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand: four graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) including curing complete excluding the cost of centering, shuttering in all works up to all floor level complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	0.36 Cum.	7333.60	Rupees Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Only	Per cubic metre	2640.00
Total:-						47174.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 47174/- (Rupees forty seven thousand one hundred seventy four) only.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. II,
H.P. PWD Mandi.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 93889.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1900.00
Time:- One Month

Name of work:- Repair to path near house of Sh. Prem Lal & Sh. Chint Ram at Thanera Mohalla, Ward No.13, Mandi. (M.C. Deposit)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.00 Cum.	1643.15	Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Three and Paise Fifteen Only	Per cubic metre	9859.00
2	Boulder filling of selected hard dry stone hand packed tightly under floor as per the direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect.	3.00 Cum.	1836.00	Rupees One Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Six Only	Per cubic metre	5508.00
3	Providing and laying in position reinforced cement concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four coarse sand eight graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.70 Cum.	6098.40	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four Only	Per cubic metre	16466.00
4	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting,propping etcetera and removal of form for foundation footings, bases of columns etcetera for mass concrete complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.50 Sqm.	274.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Four Only	Per square metre	1233.00
5	Chequered precast cement concrete tiles 22 mm (twenty two millimetre) thick in footpath and courtyard, jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with light shade pigment to match the shade of tiles, including rubbing and cleaning etcetera complete, on 20 mm (twenty millimetre)thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (one cement: four coarse sand) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	34.32 Sqm.	1713.95	Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred Thirteen and Paise Ninety Five Only	Per square metre	58823.00
9	Providing and fixing Display Board of size 0.90X0.60mtr. (zero point nine zero point six zero metre) indicating Name of work, Name of Head, Estimated cost, Completion cost, Date of start and Date of completion at prominent place complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No.	2000.00	Rupees Two Thousand Only	Each	2000.00
Total:-						93889.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 93889/- Rupees ninety three thousand eight hundred eighty nine only.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.-II
A.P.P.W.D, Mandi